Section 2
Soil Fertility Data & Maps



POINT_NUM PH_2004 PH_2005 P_2004 P_2005 K_2004 K_2005 CA 2004 CA 2005 MG_2004 MG_2005

16.8 6.5 78 110 160 319 2360 2540 592 598

26.7 6.6 35 37 178 297 2600 3040 676 674

36.8 6.3 27 34 255 339 2520 2940 510 596

46.5 6.4 29 85 229 378 1800 1720 412 458

56.3 6.1 19 52 258 378 1260 1260 294 266

6 6.5 6.0 24 28 315 273 2440 2160 472 400

76.6 6.3 26 32 370 487 2400 2360 554 522

864 6.2 26 53 310 368 1860 2000 380 516

964 5.9 29 29 318 251 1560 1620 382 336
10 6.4 6.0 22 57 363 319 1260 1260 344 362
1164 6.1 34 66 354 257 1480 1400 382 366
12 6.2 5.9 24 39 243 157 1520 1400 318 274
13 6.5 6.4 16 21 196 239 1780 2100 398 472
14 6.7 6.7 13 16 150 157 2240 2320 540 596
15 6.8 6.6 14 27 233 336 2520 2280 586 562
16 6.5 6.4 14 26 174 257 1780 1760 388 398
17 6.6 6.1 26 42 455 253 1580 1720 408 408
18 6.4 6.0 29 35 327 310 1460 1460 368 392
19 6.2 6.2 32 56 477 408 1200 1440 342 412
20 6.4 6.1 37 36 342 274 1720 1460 410 380
21 6.5 6.3 34 66 266 322 1760 1700 474 426
22 6.5 6.3 13 29 161 274 2300 2360 458 440
23 6.7 6.2 1 22 156 317 2400 2400 462 404
2470 6.2 36 32 194 303 3880 2240 532 452
2564 6.0 18 35 279 306 2120 1600 450 350
26 6.3 6.1 19 43 367 333 1940 2040 454 410
27 6.2 6.1 15 41 215 340 2280 2480 434 448
28 6.1 59 17 32 184 245 2200 2480 384 360
29 6.4 6.3 18 26 219 251 2360 2620 456 436
30 6.6 6.3 11 30 200 327 2620 2560 484 412
31 6.1 6.0 24 21 416 313 1800 1900 440 432
32 6.6 6.5 11 32 214 262 2220 2400 542 566
33 6.2 6.7 17 56 241 238 1960 2400 484 586
34 6.5 6.7 22 43 184 198 2740 2940 528 646
35 6.6 6.5 19 30 182 270 2200 2620 550 628

36 6.4 6.5 14 69 273 334 2180 2600 588 662
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KeeHill
Campbell Place

Year2004
Limerx
Tetal er=a: 75.460 ac Standard deviation: 495.712645
¥ below mean: 73.950061 Mean: 249.590103 % above mean: 26.0499:9
Value Area Area Above Area Delow
12.79527% 55.803 ac 19.657 ac 0.0C00 =ac
524.606299 8.803 ac 10.854 ac 55.803 ac
1010.82€772 7.030 ac 3.824 ac 6d.606 ac
1215.551181 2.045 ac 1.779 ac T1.€36 ac
1420,275591 0.587 ac 1.192 ac 73.651 ac
1625.000000 0.278 ac 0.914 ac 74 .2¢8 ac
1804.2.-3358 0.192 ac 0.723 ac 74.546 ac
2006.,8582¢8 0.111 ac 0.612 ac 74.757 ac
2213.582877 0.099 ac 0.513 ac 74.€48 ac
2418 ,.307087 0.056 ac 0.457 ac 74.¢47 ac
2623.021496 0.056 ac 0.402 ac 75.003 ac
28C2.165354 0.080 ac 0.321 ac 75.0958 ac
30C6.889764 0.025 ac 0.297 ac 75.129 ac
321..624173 0.031 ac 0.266 ac 75.1¢3 ac
3416.358383 0.056 ac 0.210 ac 75.1%4 ac
362..062992 0.012 ac 0.198 ac 75.250 ac
38C0.29€350 0.037 ac 0.161 ac 75.262 ac
4004.921260 0.043 ac 0.117 ac 75.299 ac
4209.645569 0.012 ac 0.105 ac T5.3242 ac
161%.0944%8 0.019 ac 0.086 ac 75.355 ac
18Z232.8183¢8 0.025 ac 0.062 ac 75.273 ac
200z .952756 0.006 ac 0.056 ac 75.2¢98 ac
.51:].'.‘53780 0.031 ac 0.025 ac 75,404 ac
000.984252 0.019 ac 0.006 ac 75.43%5 ac
€512.79E276 0.006 ac 0.000 ac 75.454 ac



KeeHill
Campbell Place

2005
. Limerx

Tctal area: 75.460 ac Standard ceviation: 433.574417

t below mean: 52.517397 Mean: 379.405501 % above mean: 47.482603
Value Area Area Above Area Below
2.755906 39.630 ac 35.830 ac 0.000 ac
504.330709 15,358 ac 20.473 ac 39.620 ac
1000.393701 19.064 ac 1.409 ac 54.987 ac
1204.320709 1.371 ac 0.037 ac 74.051 ac

1402.755906 0.037 ac 0.000 ac 75423 ac
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30.470733 Mean: 193.820115 % above mean:

Area Area Above
0.037 ac 75.423 ac
0.593 ac 74.830 ac
5.949 ac 68.881 ac
16.414 ac 52.467 ac
35.262 ac 17.205 8¢
10.990 ac 6.215 ac
6.215 ac 0.000 ac
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KeeHill
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28.374949

Area Below

75.460 ac Standard deviation: 22.622387
71.62505%51 Mean: 196.142227

Area Area Above
0.012 ac 75.447 ac
0.500 ac 74.947 ac
5.041 ac 69.906 ac
14.888 ac 55.018 ac
33.606 ac 21.412 ac
15.197 ac 6.215 ac
6.215 ac 0.000 ac
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KeeHill
Campbell Place

2005
0-0-60rx

Total area: 75.460 ac Standard cdeviation: 89.051820

$ below mean: 42.922636 Mean: 134.178446 % above mean: 57.077364
Value Area Area Above Area Below
0.541339 12.794 ac 62.666 ac 0.000 ac

50.344488 9.662 ac 53.004 ac 12.794 ac
87.667323 3.435 ac 49.569 ac 22.456 ac
34.990157 2.372 ac 47.197 ac 25.890 ac
100.147638 1.656 ac 45.542 ac 28.263 ac
117.470472 2.471 ac 43.070 ac 29.918 ac
133.710630 2.854 ac 40.216 ac 32.389 ac
151.033465 7.852 ac 32.365 ac 35.243 ac
182.513780 7.974 ac 24.791 ac 43.095 ac
20C.836€14 6.104 ac 18.687 ac 50.669 ac
225.736189 7.710 ac 10.978 ac 56.772 ac
250.639764 8.303 ac 25615 .ac 64.482 ac

275.541339 2.675 ac 0.000 ac 12.785



Tctal &erea:

75.460 ac

% below mean: 43.872288

KeeHill
Campbell Place
Year2004
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Standard cdeviation:

Mean: 127.691955

83.830337

$ above mean:

56127712

valus Area Area Above Area Below
0.541339 12.819 ac 62.641 ac 0.000 ac

50.344488 9.736 ac 52.905 ac 12.819% ac
€7.667323 3.490 ac 49.415 ac 22.555 'ac
34.9901587 2.483 ac 46.931 ac 26.045 ac
100.1476€38 1.730 ac 45.202 ac 28.528 ac
117.470472 2.848 ac 42.354 ac 30.258 ac
133.710630 3.348 ac 39.006 ac 33.106 ac
151.033465 9.631 ac 29.375 ac 36.454 zc
183.513780 9.464 ac 19.911 ac 46.085 ac
200.836614 6:171 ac 13,739 ac 55.549 ac
225.738189 6.505 ac 7.234 ac 61721 ac
250.639764 6.295 ac 0.939 ac 68.226 zc
275.541339 0.939 ac 0.000 ac 74.521 ac



